# 589347

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Louis J. Finkle	02/17/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dave Kaplan
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1355
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94966

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5893425
Patent Number:	5853182

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-4900

Email: ars@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: Alex R. Sluzas

Address Line 1: Two Thousand Market Street, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EXK-1A ORDER NO. 3975

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex R. Sluzas

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EXK-1A\_Assignment#page1.tif source=EXK-1A\_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0575

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Louis J. Finkle of Long Beach, California (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), have invented improvements in (1) a REMOTE CONTROL ELECTRIC POWERED SKATEBOARD, for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/684,634 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 1996, which issued as U.S. Patent 5,893,425 on April 13, 1999, and (2) a TRUCK ASSEMBLY FOR SKATEBOARDS, for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 08/800,091 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 1997, which issued as U.S. Patent 5,853,182 on December 29, 1998 (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents");

WHEREAS, Dave Kaplan, of Sausalito, California (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said applications and said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in said inventions, said patent applications, and in said Patents and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention or reissue said Patents in the United States in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance and the proper patent maintenance fees have been paid to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Witness:	Louis J. Finkle (L.S.)
On this // day of /	n and who executed the foregoing e same for the purposes therein
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and	year immediately written.  Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0576

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On February 17, 2005 before me, Judith Lynne Sanchez, Notary Public, personally appeared Louis J. Finkle personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JUDITH LYNNE SANCHEZ notary public, california 😤 Judith Lynne Sanchez, Notary Public ---OPTIONAL----Assignment of Patents Description of Attached Document: Title or type of Document: Document Date: 3-17-05 Number of Pages: Ove Signer(s) Other Than Names Above: none Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signers Name: Signers Name: Individual ✓ Individual Corporate Officer Corporate Officer Title(s): Title(s): Partner - ☐Limited ☐Gen. Partner - Limited Gen. Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:

> PATENT REEL: 017619 FRAME: 0577

Signer is Representing:

**RECORDED: 05/16/2006** 

Signer is Representing: